

Legal and Vesting Product Cover Sheet

ORDER INFORMATION									
FILE/ORDER NUMBER:	LL-ICU-00286	PRODUCT NAME:	LEGAL AND VESTING						
BORROWER NAME(S):	JASON KAUFFMAN								
PROPERTY ADDRESS:	19779 BLUFF DR								
CITY, STATE AND COUNTY:	GOSHEN, INDIANA, ELKHART								
SEARCH INFORMATION									
SEARCH DATE:	05/09/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/08/2024								
NAME(S) SEARCHED:	JASON KAUFFMAN								
ADDRESS/PARCEL SEARCHED:	19779 BLUFF DR, GOSHEN, INDIANA, 46526 / 20-11-21-179-005.000-014								
ASSESSMENT INFORMATION									
COMMENTS:									
	CURRENT OWN	ER VESTING							
JASON B. KAUFFMAN AND LISA J. KAUFFMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE									
COMMENTS:									
VESTING DEED									
DEED TYPE:	WARRANTY DEED	GRANTOR:	ROBERT E. BRENNEMAN AND RACHEL S. BRENNEMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE						
DATED DATE:	06/14/2016	GRANTEE:	JASON B. KAUFFMAN AND LISA J. KAUFFMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE						
BOOK/PAGE:	N/A	RECORDED DATE:	06/27/2016						
INSTRUMENT NO:	2016-12212								
COMMENTS:									
FOR PREAMBLE									
CITY/TOWNSHIP/PARISH:	CITY OF GOSHEN								
ADDITIONAL NOTES									

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE REAL ESTATE IN ELKHART COUNTY, STATE OF INDIANA, AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT NUMBERED 8 IN MEADOW RIDGE ESTATES, A SUBDIVISION IN ELKHART TOWNSHIP, ELKHART COUNTY, INDIANA AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 9 PAGE 14 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF ELKHART COUNTY, INDIANA.

\$0

\$23,700

CAP 3 Value

Total Value

Printed

Thursday, April 25, 2024

Review Group 2023

Data Source Aerial

Collector 06/14/2023

James

Appraiser

Summary of Improvements																
Description	Story Constr Height Type	Grade Year Built Ye	Eff Eff Co ear Age nd	Base Rate	LCM F	Adj Rate Size	RCN	Norm Dep	Remain. Value	Abn Obs	PC Nbhd	Mrkt	Cap 1	Cap 2	Cap 3	Improv Value
1: Residential Dwelling	2 1/6 Maso	C+1 1972 19	72 52 A		0.92	2,520 sqft	\$177,551	40%	\$106,530	0% 1	100% 1.790	1.000	100.00	0.00	0.00	\$190,700
2: Utility Shed	1	D 2003 20	03 21 A	\$26.02	0.92 \$1	9.15 9'x9'	\$1,551	55%	\$700	0% 1	100% 1.790	1.000	100.00	0.00	0.00	\$1,300

Total all pages \$192,000 Total this page \$192,000

Quality and Design Factor (Grade)

Location Multiplier

Replacement Cost

1.05

0.92

\$177,551

2016-12212

ELKHART COUNTY RECORDER JENNIFER L. DORIOT FILED FOR RECORD ON AS PRESENTED 06/27/2016 1:04 PM

WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that ROBERT E. BRENNEMAN and RACHEL S. BRENNEMAN, husband and wife, with a mailing address of 19779 Bluff Drive, Goshen, Indiana 46526 ("Grantors"), CONVEY and WARRANT to JASON B. KAUFFMAN and LISA J. KAUFFMAN, husband and wife, with a mailing address of 19779 bluff Drive ("Grantees"), for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the real estate in Elkhart County, State of Indiana, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot Numbered 8 in Meadow-Ridge Estates, a Subdivision in Elkhart Township, Elkhart County, Indiana as per plat thereof recorded in Plat Book 9, page 14 in the Office of the Recorder of Elkhart County, Indiana.

Parcel Number: 20-11-21-179-005.000-014

Commonly known as: 19779 Bluff Drive, Goshen, Indiana 46526

This conveyance is subject to any and all easements, agreements and restrictions of record, and taxes which are a lien on the Real Estate but not yet due and payable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantors have executed this deed this day of June, 2016.

ROBERT E. BRENNEMAN

RACHEL S. BRENNEMAN

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

DISCLOSURE FEE PAID

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

Jun 27 2016

PAULINE GRAFF, AUDITOR

3212

5.00

DM

ELKHART COUNTY INDIANA 2016-12212 PAGE 1 OF 2

STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF CLUMENT)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert E. Brenneman and Rachel S. Brenneman, husband and wife, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Warranty Deed for and on behalf of said Grantors.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this day of June, 2016.

TAMARA KOONTZ
Ekhart County
My Commission Expires
January 29, 2018

Notary Public
To (A) a loa LONALA

Printed Signature

My Commission Expires:

My County of Residence:

This instrument prepared by Scott J. Fandre, Esq., Krieg DeVault LLP, 4101 Edison Lakes Parkway, Suite 100, Mishawaka, Indiana 46545 on behalf of Title REsource Agency.

I affirm, under penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law. <u>Scott J. Fandre</u>

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Jason B. Kauffman and Lisa J. Kauffman

19779 Bluff Drive Goshen, Indiana 46526

RETURN DEED TO:

Title REsource Agency 501 South Centerville Street

Sturgis, Michigan 49091

KD_8188494_1.DOCX

ELKHART COUNTY INDIANA 2016-12212 PAGE 2 OF 2

DocDate

05/09/2022

03/24/2021

03/12/2021

06/14/2016

06/14/2016

11/10/2015

11/10/2015

09/25/2015

09/25/2015

09/25/2015

09/16/2011

08/24/2011

08/24/2011

04/18/2007

04/18/2007

RecDate

05/13/2022

03/30/2021

03/18/2021

06/27/2016

06/27/2016

11/25/2015

11/25/2015

10/01/2015

10/01/2015

09/28/2015

09/23/2011

09/02/2011

09/02/2011

04/27/2007

04/27/2007

Results found: 15

Criteria: Party Name = KAUFFMAN JASON

DocType DocNumber MORTGAGE 2022-10270

RELEASE ...

KAUFFMAN JASON B KAUFFMAN JASON B

MORTGAGE MORTGAGE WARRANTY... RELEASE

RELEASE MORTGAGE

WARRANTY.

WARRANTY

KAUFFMAN JASON M

KAUFFMAN JASON B KAUFFMAN JASON B KAUFFMAN JASON B KAUFFMAN JASON KAUFFMAN JASON M

KAUFFMAN JASON M

KAUFFMAN JASON

KAUFFMAN JASON

KAUFFMAN JASON

KAUFFMAN JASON M

KAUFFMAN JASON

KAUFFMAN JASON

Last Name

First Name

GRANTEE MORTGAGOR MORTGAGOR GRANTEE GRANTEE **GRANTEE**

INDEXED THROUGH:

VERIFIED THROUGH:

05/08/2024

05/08/2024

Party Type

MORTGAGOR

MORTGAGOR

GRANTEE

GRANTOR

GRANTEE

MORTGAGOR

MORTGAGOR

MORTGAGOR

GRANTEE

Displaying page: 1 of 1

2011-17582 RELEASE 2011-16232 MORTGAGE 2011-16232 2007-11220 2007-11219

2021-08059

2021-06969

2016-12213

2016-12212

2015-24381

2015-24381

2015-20355

2015-20354

2015-20027

NEW

MORTGAGE MORTGAGE

WARRANTY...